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Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC) 
Yvonne Wong 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1501 W. Washington, Ste. 221 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 452-3313 
YWong@courts.az.gov 
 

Kayla Adkins 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1501 W. Washington, Ste. 221 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 452-3240 
kadkins@courts.az.gov 

Christopher Lemke 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1501 W. Washington, Ste. 221 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 452-3137 
clemke@courts.az.gov  

Jeff Dickerson 
Clerk of the Court 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1501 W. Washington, Ste. 221 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 452-3386 
jdickerson@courts.az.gov  
 

Stacey Dowdell 
Staff Attorney 
1501 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 452-3344 
sdowdell@courts.az.gov 

Tracy Randall 
Court of Appeals, Division One 
1501 W. Washington  
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 452-6708 
trandall@appeals.az.gov 
 

    

 

Apache 
Brittany McNeil++  
Apache County Superior Court 
P.O. Box 667 
70 W. 3rd South 
St. Johns, AZ  85936 
(928) 337-7679 
brmcneil@courts.az.gov 
 

Angie Orona 
Apache County Probation 
P.O. Box 100 
St . Johns, AZ  85936 
(928) 245-6885 
aorona@courts.az.gov  
 

Tony Czarnyszka 
Apache County Superior Court 
P.O. Box 667/ 70 W. 3rd South 
St. Johns, AZ  85936 
928-337-7670 
tczarnyszka@courts.az.gov  
 

   
 

Cochise 

Tracey Romero ++ 
Cochise County Superior Court 
100 Quality Hill 
P.O. Box 204 
Bisbee, AZ  85603 
(520) 432-8503 
tromero@cochise.az.gov   
 

Anita Nelson 
Cochise County Clerk of Superior 
Court 
P.O. Box CK /100 Quality Hill 
Bisbee, AZ 85603 
(520) 432-8646 
anelson@courts.az.gov 

Yesenia Higuera 
Cochise County Adult Probation 
1012 N. G Ave., Ste. 202 
Douglas, AZ 85607 
(520) 805-5541 
yhiguera@cochise.az.gov  

Viola Whitney  
Cochise County Superior Court 
100 Quality Hill 
P.O. Box 204 
Bisbee, AZ  85603 
(520) 803-3209 
vlydick@courts.az.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Dianna Bradshaw 
P.O. Box 204 
Bisbee, AZ  85603    
520-432-8500 
dbradshaw@cochise.az.gov      
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Coconino 
Lionel Scott 
Coconino County Juvenile Court 
1001 E Sawmill Road 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-226-5421 
lscott@courts.az.gov  

Kengatta Callen 
Coconino County Clerk of the 
Superior Court 
200 N. San Francisco St. 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
(928) 679-7607 
kcallen@courts.az.gov  

Dawn Joslen 
Page Magistrate Court 
P.O. Box 1180 
Page, AZ 86040 
(928) 645-4284 
djoslen@courts.az.gov 

David Nelson 
Coconino County Adult Probation 
420 N San Francisco St. 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
(928) 679-8419 
dnelson@coconino.az.gov 

Kim Pryczynski 
Coconino County Superior Court 
200 N. San Francisco St. 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
(928) 679-7528 
kpryczynski@courts.az.gov 
 

Lorena Morris-Gonzali 
Coconino County Juvenile Probation 
1001 E Sawmill Rd. 
Flagstaff, AZ 856001 
(928) 226-5400 
lmgonzali@courts.az.gov 

Jazmyne Gilbert 
Court Training Specialist 
Flagstaff Municipal Court 
101 W Cherry Ave 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 213-3048 
jgilbert@courts.az.gov 

  

 

Graham 
Joshua Halversen 
Graham County Superior Court  
800 W. Main St. 
Safford, AZ  85546 
(928) 792-5126 
jhalvers@courts.az.gov 

 
 

Karla Eason 
Graham County Superior Court 
919 Thatcher Blvd 
Safford AZ 85546 
(928) 792-5142 
keason@courts.az.gov  

 
 
 
 
 

Gila 
Yolanda Spurgeon ++ 
Globe Regional Justice Court 
1400 E Ash St  
Globe, AZ  85501 
(928) 402-8687 
yspurgeon@courts.az.gov 
 

Lorenzie Corvin 
Gila County Juvenile Detention 
1350 E. Monroe St. 
Globe, AZ  85501 
(928) 402-4424 
lcorvin@courts.az.gov 

Sylvia Hernandez  
Gila County Probation/Detention 
Department 
112 W Cedar Lane 
Payson, AZ 85541 
(928) 402-4428 
shernand@courts.az.gov 
 

Michelle Chapman 
Gila County Clerk of the Superior 
Court 
1400 E. Ash Street 
Globe, Arizona  85501 
928-402-8519 
mchapman@courts.az.gov  
 

Andrea Hamm 
Payson Regional Justice Court 
714 S. Beeline Highway 
Payson, AZ  85541 
(928) 474-7172 
ahamm@courts.az.gov  

Mary Navarro 
Globe Regional Justice Court 
1400 E. Ash St. 
Globe, AZ  85501 
(928) 402-8539 
mnavarro@courts.az.gov 
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Greenlee 

TBD 
Greenlee County Probation/Clifton 
Magistrate 
P.O. Box 1296 
Clifton, AZ  85533 
(928) 865-5358, ext. 255 
 

Irvin Talley 
Chief Probation Officer 
223 5th and Webster 
Clifton, AZ 85533 
(928) 865-4184 
irtalley@courts.az.gov 

Kacee Wolfe 
Probation Supervisor  
223 5th and Webster 
Clifton, AZ 85533 
(928) 865-4184 ext. 216 
kwolfe@courts.az.gov  

 
La Paz 

Ryan Andersen++ 
La Paz County Clerk of the Superior 
Court 
1316 Kofa Ave., Ste. 607 
Parker, AZ 85344 
(928) 669-6131 
randersen@courts.az.gov  
 

Dianna L. Blankenship 
La Paz County Probation 
1312 Kofa Ave., Ste. 501 
Parker, AZ  85344 
(928) 669-6188, ext. 229 
dblankenship@courts.az.gov 

Rosa Moreno 
Parker Justice Court 
1105 Arizona Ave 
Parker, AZ 85344 
(928) 669-6131 Office 
rmoreno@courts.az.gov  
 

Teresa Van DeMark 
Parker Magistrate Court 
1120 Arizona Ave 
Parker, AZ 85344 
(928) 669-0011 
Tvandemark@courts.az.gov 
 

Kyndra Aquirre 
Quartzsite Magistrate Court 
465 N. Plymouth Ave 
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 
(928) 927-7477 
12038  
 

 

 

Maricopa 
Cindy Reid++ 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
620 W. Jackson St., Ste. 2096 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
(602) 506-7945 
cindy.reid@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 

Karina Garcia 
Avondale Municipal Court 
11325 W. Civic Center Dr. 
Avondale, AZ  85323 
(623) 333-5820 
kagarcia@courts.az.gov 
 

Jenna Wade 
Buckeye Municipal Court 
21749 W. Yuma Rd, Ste 101 
Buckeye, AZ  85326 
(623) 349-6532 
jwade@courts.az.gov 

Adam Walterson 
Gilbert Municipal Court 
55 East Civic Center Drive Suite 101 
Gilbert, AZ 85296 
480-635-7843 
Adam.walterson@gilbertaz.gov 
 

Toni Bogart 
Chandler Municipal Court 
200 E. Chicago St. 
Mail Stop 302/P.O. Box 4008 
Chandler, AZ  85225 
(480) 782-4713 
Toni.bogart@chandleraz.gov 

 

Danielle Stutz 
Carefree/Cave Creek Court 
37622 North Cave Creek Rd., Suite B 
Cave Creek, AZ 85331 
480-488-1689 
dstutz@courts.az.gov  
 

Mora Isom 
Maricopa County Adult Probation  
620 W Jackson, Second Floor, 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Mora.Isom@JBAZMC.Maricopa.Gov 
 

Patricia Catolico 
Youngtown Municipal Court 
12038 Clubhouse Sq. 
Youngtown, AZ 85363 
623.972.8226 
pacastro@courts.az.gov  
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Maricopa continued 
Lisa Taylor 
Glendale Municipal Court 
5711 W. Glendale Ave. 
Glendale, AZ  85301 
(623) 930-2418  
LTaylor@glendaleaz.com 

Crystal Whelan 
Goodyear Municipal Court 
14455 W Van Buren St. Ste. B101 
Goodyear, AZ 85338 
(623) 882-7211 
cwhelan@courts.az.gov  

Joanna Elliott 
Fountain Hills Municipal Court 
16705 E. Avenue of the Fountains 
Fountain Hills, AZ 85268 
Phone:  (480) 816-5121 
jelliott@courts.az.gov 

 

Lisa Taylor 
Glendale Municipal Court 
5711 W. Glendale Ave. 
Glendale, AZ  85301 
(623) 930-2418  
LTaylor@glendaleaz.com 

Crystal Whelan 
Goodyear Municipal Court 
14455 W Van Buren St. Ste. B101 
Goodyear, AZ 85338 
(623) 882-7211 
cwhelan@courts.az.gov  

Joanna El  
Fountain    
16705 E. A     
Fountain    
Phone:  (4   
jelliott@c  

 

Lisa Taylor 
Glendale Municipal Court 
5711 W. Glendale Ave. 
Glendale, AZ  85301 
(623) 930-2418  
LTaylor@glendaleaz.com 

Crystal W  
Goodyear   
14455 W      
Goodyear    
(623) 882  
cwhelan@   

  
    

      
    

    
 

 

Sherry Schantz 
Litchfield Park Magistrate Court 
214 W. Wigwam Blvd. 
Litchfield, AZ  85340 
(623) 935-7091 
sschantz@courts.az.gov 

Ivy Kinney 
Maricopa County Adult Probation 
620 W. Jackson St., DTJC Ste. 2094 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
(602) 619-2075 
Ivy.Kinney@JBAZMC.Maricopa.Gov 

Zane Varnum 
Maricopa County Clerk of the Court 
620 W Jackson St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
zane.varnum@maricopa.gov 
 
 

Carissa Allen 
MCJPD – Detention Services 
3125 W Durango St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85009  
Carissa.Allen@JBAZMC.maricopa.gov 
 

Casey Boyd 
Maricopa County Juvenile 
Probation 
1810 S. Lewis  
Mesa, AZ  85210 
(602) 506-3603 
casey.boyd@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 
 

Daniel Draeger 
Paradise Valley Municipal Court 
6517 E. Lincoln Dr. 
Paradise Valley, AZ  85253 
(480) 404-7023 
ddraeger@paradisevalleyaz.gov 
 

Sandra Garcia 
Peoria Municipal Court 
8401 W. Monroe 
Peoria, AZ  85345 
(623) 773-7401 
sagarcia@courts.az.gov 
 

Mariana de la Fuente 
Phoenix Municipal Court 
300 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
(602) 262-5047 
mariana.de.la.fuente@phoenix.gov     

Wilfred Gonzalez 
Phoenix Municipal Court 
300 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
(602) 262-1899 
will.gonzalez@phoenix.gov 
 

Jennifer Ilten 
Scottsdale City Court 
3700 N. 75th St. 
Scottsdale, AZ  85251 
(480) 312-2772 
jilten@scottsdaleaz.gov 

 

 Alisha Major 
Tempe Municipal Court 
140 E. Fifth St., Ste. 200 
Tempe, AZ  85281 
(480) 350-8454 
alisha_major@tempe.gov  
 

Olivia Moodyman 
Tolleson City Court 
8350 W. Van Buren St. 
Tolleson, AZ  85353 
(623) 474-4974 
omoodyman@courts.az.gov 
 

Rosa Garcia-Marquez 
Wickenburg Municipal Court 
155 N. Tegner St., Ste. B 
Wickenburg, AZ  85390 
(928) 668-0527 
rgmarquez@courts.az.gov 
 

Danielle Dodge 
Gilbert Municiple Court 
55 E Civic Center Dr Ste 101, 
Gilbert, AZ 85296 
480-635-7831 
Danielle.Dodge@gilbertaz.gov 

Stacy Farmer 
Superior Court in Maricopa County 
620 W. Jackson Street, Ste. 2188 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
(602) 506-3109 
Stacy.farmer@JBAZMC.maricopa.gov 
 

Gloria Washington 
Superior Court in Maricopa County 
620 W. Jackson 2nd floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
(602) 372-2835 
Gloria.Washington@JBAZMC.Maricopa.Gov 

Eva Patrick 
Justice Court in Maricopa County 
222 N. Central Ave, Suite 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 
Eva.Patrick@JBAZMC.Maricopa.Gov 
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 Rachel Thomas 

Mesa Municipal Court 
250 E 1st Ave 
Mesa, AZ 85210 
rachel.thomas@mesaaz.gov  

Judy Ybarra 
El Mirage City Court 
14010 N El Mirage Rd Ste C 
El Mirage, AZ 85335 
(623 )876-4210 
judybarra@courts.az.gov 

   
Mohave 

Nicole Aragon 
Mohave County Superior Court 
809 E. Beale St./P.O. Box 7000 
Kingman, AZ 86402 
(928) 453-0741, ext 4297 
naragon@courts.az.gov 

Kay Phillips 
Bullhead City Justice Court 
2225 Trane Rd. 
Bullhead City, AZ  86442 
(928) 758-0709, ext 2040 
kphilli2@courts.az.gov 
 

Content Wilson 
Bullhead City Municipal Court 
1255 Marina Boulevard 
Bullhead City, AZ  86442 
(928) 763-0130 ext 8325 
cowilson@courts.az.gov 

Barbara Potter 
Kingman/Cerbat Justice Court 
524 W. Beale St./P.O. Box 29 
Kingman, AZ  86409 
(928) 753-0710,  ext 4399 
bpotter@courts.az.gov 
 

Michelle Amaya 
Kingman Municipal Court 
219 N. 4th St. 
Kingman, AZ  86401 
(928) 753-8191 
micamaya@courts.az.gov 

Colene Lowery 
Lake Havasu Municipal Court 
2001 College Dr., Ste. 152 
Lake Havasu City, AZ  86403 
(928) 453-0748, ext 3008 
clowery@courts.az.gov 
 

Tina Sweeney Braniger 
Lake Havasu Justice Court 
2001 College Dr., Ste. 148 
Lake Havasu City, AZ  86404 
(928) 453-0705, ext 3098 
tsweeney@courts.az.gov   

Hon. Barbara Brown 
North Canyon Consolidated Court 
2100 S. Hwy 389/ P.O. Box 3160 
Colorado City, AZ  86021 
(928) 875-8700 
bbrown@courts.az.gov 

Keili Barraza 
Mohave County Probation 
809 East Beale St. 
Kingman, AZ 86401 
(928) 753-0741 
kbarraza@courts.az.gov 
 

Gretchen Howell 
Mohave County Clerk of Superior 
Court 
415 E. Spring St./P.O. Box 7000 
Kingman, AZ  86402 
(928) 753-0710, ext. 4397 
ghowell@courts.az.gov 

Jennifer Carter 
Kingman/Cerbat Justice Court 
524 W. Beale St. 
Kingman, AZ 86401 
928-753-0710 
jcarter@courts.az.gov 
 

 

 
Navajo 

Chyrelle Lee 
Navajo County Court Administrator 
PO Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ 86025 
(928) 524-4098 
clee@courts.az.gov  

Jason Cash 
Navajo County Probation 
P.O. Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ  86025 
(928) 524-4237 
(928) 524-4057 (Assistant) 
jcash@courts.az.gov 

Lynda Wilson 
Navajo County Probation 
P.O. Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ  86025 
(928) 524-4415 
lwilson@courts.az.gov 
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Pima 
Rafaela de Loera++ 
Superior Court in Pima County 
Pima County Courts' Training 
Center 
2225 E. Ajo Way 
Tucson, AZ  85713 
(520) 724-2424 
rdeloera@sc.pima.gov 
 

Marti Ackermann  
Arizona Court of Appeals, Division II 
400 W.Congress, # 200 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
(520) 770-3585 
ackermann@appeals2.az.gov 

Kendra Escudero  
Superior Court in Pima County  
Pima County Courts’ Training Center 
2225 E. Ajo Way Tucson, AZ 85713  
(520) 724-4313 
kescudero@sc.pima.gov 
 

Sally Maurizi-DeVoy 
Superior Court in Pima County 
Pima County Courts’ Training 
Center 
2225 E. Ajo Way 
Tucson, AZ  85713 
(520) 724-2429 
Smaurizi-devoy@sc.pima.gov 
 

Stacie Toumey 
Superior Court in Pima County 
Pima County Courts’ Training 
Center 
2225 E. Ajo Way 
Tucson, AZ  85713 
520-724-2426 
stoumey@sc.pima.gov 
 

Juanita Escalante 
Ajo Justice Court 
111 La Mina Ave. 
Ajo, AZ  85321 
(520) 387-7684 
jescalante@courts.az.gov  
 

Kristen Randell 
Green Valley Justice Court 
601 N. La Canada Dr. 
Green Valley, AZ  85614 
(520) 222-0202 
klandrum@courts.az.gov 
 

Yanira Gomez 
Marana Municipal Court 
11555 W. Civic Center Dr. 
Marana, AZ  85653 
(520) 382-2716 
yagomez@courts.az.gov  
 

Lori Riordan 
Pima County Consolidated Justice Court 
240 N. Stone Ave, 2nd floor 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
(520) 724-3121 
lriordan@jp.pima.gov 
 

Anna Maria Acosta 
Clerk of Superior Court in Pima 
County 
110 W. Congress, First floor 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
(520) 740-3521 
Aacosta@sc.pima.gov  
 

Nancy Fraire 
Tucson City Court 
103 E. Alameda 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
(520)  837-3007 
nfraire@courts.az.gov 
 

Cari Hoover 
South Tucson Municipal Court 
1601 S. 6th Ave. 
Tucson, AZ  85713 
(520) 917-3350 
choover@courts.az.gov 

Annette Craig 
Tucson City Court 
103 E. Alameda 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
(520) 837-3030 
ancraig@courts.az.gov 
 

Dina Troutwine 
Sahuarita Municipal Court 
360 W Sahuarita Center Way  
Sahuarita, Az.  85629 
(520) 344-7150 
dtroutwine@courts.az.gov 
 

Anizza Alvarez 
Oro Valley Magistrate Court 
11000 N. La Canada Dr. 
Oro Valley, AZ  85737 
(520) 229-4780 
anialvarez@courts.az.gov 

Grace Santacruz 
Sahuarita Municipal Court 
360 W Sahuarita Center Way  
Sahuarita, Az.  85629 
GSantaCruz@courts.az.gov 

Johnny Chavez 
AZ Superior Court in Pima County 
2225 East Ajo Way, Bldg M 
Tucson, AZ  85713 
520-724-2429 
jchavez@sc.pima.gov  
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Pinal 
Christopher Williams 
Training and Development 
Coordinator 
Pinal County Superior Court 
971 Jason Lopez Circle 
Florence, AZ 85132 
chwilliams@courts.az.gov  

Anna Guerra  
Casa Grande Municipal Court 
375 E. 9th St. 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122 
(520) 421-8675 
aguerra@courts.az.gov 
 

Jennifer Anderson 
Pinal County Conciliation Court 
P.O. Box 2190 
971 Jason Lopez Circle, Bldg.A 
Florence, AZ 85132 
(520) 866-5765 
janderson@courts.az.gov  
 

Michelle Lunn 
Pinal County Juvenile Court 
Services 
P.O. Box 1009 
971 Jason Lopez Circle, Bldg. D 
Florence, AZ 85132 
(520) 866-7097 
mlunn@courts.az.gov 
    

Kristen Pate  
Pinal County Adult Probation 
971 Jason Lopez Circle, First Floor 
PO Box 767 
Florence, AZ 85132 
520-866-5613 
kristen.pate@pinal.gov 
 

Sandra DeLaCruz 
Casa Grande Justice Court 
820 E Cottonwood Ln, Bldg. B 
Casa Grande, AZ 85122 
(520) 866-7468 
sdelacruz@courts.az.gov  

Coral Aguilera 
Pinal County Clerk of Superior 
Court 
P.O. Box 2730 
971 Jason Lopez Circle, Bldg. A 
Florence, AZ  85132 
(520) 866-5390 
caguilera@courts.az.gov 

Johnny Tse  
Maricopa Municipal Court 
39700 W Civic Center Plaza 
Maricopa, AZ 85138 
(520) 494-2371 
jtse@courts.az.gov  
 

Kenna Durham 
Pinal County Juvenile Court Services 
971 N Jason Lopez Circle, Building A, 
Second Floor 
Florence, AZ 85132 
520-866-7093 (Desk) 
kdurham@courts.az.gov  
 

Santa Cruz 
Gian Schultz  
Santa Cruz County Superior Court 
2160 N. Congress Dr. 
Nogales, AZ  85628 
(520) 375-7740 
gschultz@courts.az.gov 

Maria Lopez 
Nogales Municipal Court 
777 N. Grand Ave. 
Nogales, AZ  85621 
(520) 287-6571 
MLopez@courts.az.gov 
 

Lupita Isela Ramos 
Santa Cruz County Court 
2160 N. Congress Dr. 
Nogales, AZ  85628 
520-375-8201 
Lramos@courts.az.gov  
 

Anna Marie Cruz 
Nogales Justice Court #1 
P.O. Box 1150 
Nogales, AZ 85628 
(520)375-7658 
ancruz@courts.az.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Valeria Tapia 
Santa Cruz County Clerk’s Office 
2160 N. Congress Dr. 
Nogales, AZ  85628 
vatapia@courts.az.gov 

Gabriela Heredia 
Nogales Municipal  Court  
777 N Grand Ave 
Nogales, AZ 85621 
gheredia@courts.az.gov 
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County Coordinator++  Updated 2/2024 

Yavapai 
Elecia Myers 
Yavapai County Superior Court 
County Courthouse 
120 S. Cortez, Rm 410 
Prescott, AZ  86303 
(928) 771-3510 
emyers@courts.az.gov 

Jayson Ewald 
Yavapai County Adult Probation 
255 E. Gurley St., 2nd Floor 
Prescott, AZ  86301 
(928) 777-7168 
Jayson.Ewald@yavapaiaz.gov 

Ruth Lacey 
Yavapai County Juvenile 
Probation/Detention 
1100 Prescott Lakes Parkway 
Prescott, AZ  86301 
(928) 771-3156  
rlacy@courts.az.gov 

 
Yuma 

Elizabeth Acosta ++ 
Superior Court in Yuma County 
Court Administrator's Office 
250 W. 2nd St., 3rd Floor, Ste. D 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
(928) 817-4088 
elacosta@courts.az.gov 
 

Erika Luera 
San Luis Municipal Court 
767 N. 1st Ave/P.O. Box 1670 
San Luis, AZ  85349 
(928) 341-8595 ext. 1498 
erluera@courts.az.gov 

Chad Hill 
Yuma Municipal Court #1441 
1515 S 2nd Ave   
Yuma, AZ 85364 
928-580-9097 
Chad.hill@yumaaz.gov   
 

Michael Griego 
Yuma County Clerk of the Court 
250 W. 2nd St., 3rd Floor, Ste B 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
(928) 817-4246 
mgriego@courts.az.gov 
 

Bethzayra Vasquez 
Yuma County Juvenile Court 
2440 W. 28th St. 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
(928) 314-1886 
bvazquez@courts.az.gov 
 

Carly Sandoval  
Yuma County Justice Court 
250 W. 2nd St., Ste. A 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
(928) 817-4115 
csandoval@courts.az.gov 
 

Erica Lopez 
Yuma County Juvenile Court 
2440 W. 28th St. 
Yuma, AZ  85364 
(928) 314-1816 
erlopez@courts.az.gov 
 

Nicole Gore 
Yuma County Adult Probation 
405 S Main Street 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
928-329-2210 ext. 21651 
ngore@courts.az.gov 
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